

## Legislative Council

### Aboriginal Land Rights Amendment Bill 2006

Schedule of the **Government's** amendments agreed to in Committee of the Whole  
on Tuesday 21 November 2006.

---

- No. 1 Page 16, Schedule 1 [41], proposed section 63 (6) and (7), lines 32–38. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (6) The Electoral Commissioner for New South Wales, or a person employed in the office of and nominated by the Electoral Commissioner, is to be the returning officer for an election.
- No. 2 Page 32, Schedule 1 [47], proposed section 106 (3) (g), lines 4 and 5. Omit “and between members of Regional Electoral Forums”.
- No. 3 Page 37, Schedule 1 [47], proposed section 116 (1) (b), lines 29 and 30. Omit “, Regional Electoral Forums”.
- No. 4 Page 40, Schedule 1 [47], proposed section 121 (3), line 24. Omit “Registrar”. Insert instead “Electoral Commissioner for New South Wales, or a person employed in the office of and nominated by the Electoral Commissioner,”.
- No. 5 Page 51, Schedule 1 [56], proposed section 149 (4) (b), line 20. Omit “Registrar”. Insert instead “Electoral Commissioner for New South Wales”.